House Resolution 24

By: Representatives Williams of the 119th, Hatchett of the 150th, and Quick of the 117th

A RESOLUTION

1 Honoring the 90th birthday of Mrs. Doris Moore Childs of Athens, Georgia; and for other

2 purposes.

3 WHEREAS, Mrs. Doris Moore Childs was born one of six children on December 25, 1926,

4 in Dothan, Alabama, to the late Obe and Julia Moore, and this year she enjoys the delightful

5 distinction of celebrating her 90th birthday; and

6 WHEREAS, on February 4, 1952, she was united in love and marriage to her late husband
7 of 59 years, Mr. Rex Elijah Childs, in New Brockton, Alabama; and

8 WHEREAS, the devotion, patience, and understanding she has demonstrated have provided9 the foundation of success from which her family members have developed and flourished as

10 evidenced by her four successful children, Mark Childs, David Childs, Lynda Dunlap, and

11 Laura Ackerman; nine outstanding grandchildren; and six exceptional great-grandchildren;

12 and

WHEREAS, a woman of deep and abiding faith, Mrs. Doris Moore Childs has faithfully cared for and supported her family and instilled in her children, grandchildren, and great-grandchildren the same values of moral integrity, strength, charity, and love for which she herself is known; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Doris Moore Childs possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through
experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many
challenges of life; and

20 WHEREAS, by the example she has made of her life, Mrs. Doris Moore Childs has been a

source of inspiration to all who are fortunate enough to know her, and it is a pleasure tohonor her 90 years of life well-lived.

17

- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body honor Mrs. Doris Moore Childs on the remarkable occasion of her
- 25 90th birthday and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mrs.
- 28 Doris Moore Childs.